

18-C-00008 Citywide Resurfacing and Roadway Rehabilitation
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 01, 2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	The Lane Construction Corporation		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	L.F.	152.0	\$ 8.50	\$1,292.00	\$ 5.00	\$760.00	\$ 3.25	\$494.00
104-13	SILT AND EROSION CONTROL	L.F.	1200.0	\$ 4.30	\$5,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$5,400.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA.	7.0	\$ 15.90	\$111.30	\$ 200.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$385.00
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	160.0	\$ 55.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$4,160.00
107-1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	0.1	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 515.00	\$51.50
107-2	MOWING	AC	0.1	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 515.00	\$51.50
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	4.0	\$ 2,670.00	\$10,680.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$33,200.00
110-3	GROUT EX. STORMWATER PIPE LATERALS	CY	20.0	\$ 219.50	\$4,390.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$7,000.00
110-4-A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT/REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	S.Y.	945.9	\$ 7.80	\$7,378.02	\$ 75.00	\$70,942.50	\$ 50.00	\$47,295.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	C.Y.	52.5	\$ 33.25	\$1,745.63	\$ 100.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,625.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	30.0	\$ 46.70	\$1,401.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00
130	CLEAN FILL	CY	11.0	\$ 52.40	\$576.40	\$ 75.00	\$825.00	\$ 50.00	\$550.00
130-2	#57 STONE	CY	1.0	\$ 505.00	\$505.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
135	DITCH GRADING/REGRAVING	LF	100.0	\$ 14.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 72.50	\$7,250.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	S.Y.	188.0	\$ 14.00	\$2,632.00	\$ 35.00	\$6,580.00	\$ 41.20	\$7,745.60
160-5-2	SUBBASE, 12" TYPE "C" STABILIZATION	S.Y.	900.0	\$ 14.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$42,300.00
285	CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	CY	222.0	\$ 50.75	\$11,266.50	\$ 170.00	\$37,740.00	\$ 51.00	\$11,322.00
285-703	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03	S.Y.	88.0	\$ 31.40	\$2,763.20	\$ 35.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 93.00	\$8,184.00
285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	S.Y.	7210.0	\$ 15.70	\$113,197.00	\$ 22.00	\$158,620.00	\$ 25.50	\$183,855.00
285-712	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12	S.Y.	84.2	\$ 42.75	\$3,599.55	\$ 70.00	\$5,894.00	\$ 110.00	\$9,262.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	S.Y.	59253.0	\$ 2.50	\$148,132.50	\$ 2.15	\$127,393.95	\$ 2.05	\$121,468.65
327-70-3	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH	S.Y.	50076.0	\$ 4.50	\$225,342.00	\$ 4.65	\$232,853.40	\$ 3.90	\$195,296.40
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	S.Y.	46118.0	\$ 2.60	\$119,906.80	\$ 2.35	\$108,377.30	\$ 2.15	\$99,153.70
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TRAFFIC B	TN	623.3	\$ 93.00	\$57,966.90	\$ 100.00	\$62,330.00	\$ 99.00	\$61,706.70
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TRAFFIC C	TN	15944.0	\$ 87.00	\$1,387,128.00	\$ 94.00	\$1,498,736.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,434,960.00
337-7-80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	551.0	\$ 139.00	\$76,589.00	\$ 124.00	\$68,324.00	\$ 132.00	\$72,732.00
337-7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	2274.0	\$ 138.50	\$314,949.00	\$ 124.00	\$281,976.00	\$ 130.00	\$295,620.00
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	8.0	\$ 160.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 558.00	\$4,464.00
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA.	18.0	\$ 3,440.00	\$61,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 7,235.00	\$130,230.00
425-1-355	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	EA.	19.0	\$ 2,540.00	\$48,260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$49,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$89,300.00
425-1-917	CITY STD. CONCRETE INLET TYPE 'T'	EA.	12.0	\$ 4,005.00	\$48,060.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$79,800.00
425-1-918	CITY STD. GRATE INLET TYPE 'E'	EA.	12.0	\$ 4,590.00	\$55,080.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$84,480.00
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA.	16.0	\$ 3,480.00	\$55,680.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$49,600.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$128,320.00
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA.	16.0	\$ 5,150.00	\$82,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$128,320.00
425-4	INLETS, ADJUST	EA.	2.0	\$ 310.00	\$620.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$8,800.00
425-41	INLET, COT CURB TYPE I, <10'	EA.	6.0	\$ 5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$44,010.00
425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA.	32.0	\$ 300.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$16,000.00
425-51	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2, <10'	EA.	4.0	\$ 6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$27,380.00
425-6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA.	25.0	\$ 200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$10,125.00
425-61	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 3, <10'	EA.	4.0	\$ 6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$27,380.00
425-71	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10'	EA.	2.0	\$ 7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$13,696.00

18-C-00008 Citywide Resurfacing and Roadway Rehabilitation
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 01, 2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	The Lane Construction Corporation		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
430-12	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA.	2.0	\$ 2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$7,430.00
430-12-18	ERCP (12"X18") (CL IV)	L.F.	200.0	\$ 87.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$49,000.00
430-13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORMWATER STRUCTURE	EA.	5.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$62,500.00 *	\$ 2,935.00	\$14,675.00
430-14-23	ERCP (14"X23") (CL IV)	LF	200.0	\$ 93.00	\$18,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$49,000.00
430-15	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP) (CL III)	LF	600.0	\$ 63.00	\$37,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$147,000.00
430-18	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	600.0	\$ 71.00	\$42,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$162,000.00
430-19-30	ERCP (19"X30") (CL IV)	LF	250.0	\$ 99.00	\$24,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$31,250.00	\$ 295.00	\$73,750.00
430-24	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	600.0	\$ 92.00	\$55,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 294.00	\$176,400.00
430-29-45	ERCP (29"X45") (CL IV)	LF	100.0	\$ 180.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$39,000.00
430-34-53	ERCP (34"X53") (CL IV)	LF	60.0	\$ 220.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 489.00	\$29,340.00
430-36	36" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	300.0	\$ 120.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 392.00	\$117,600.00
430-38-60	ERCP (38"X60") (CL IV)	LF	60.0	\$ 319.00	\$19,140.00	\$ 225.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 492.00	\$29,520.00
430-42	42" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	150.0	\$ 147.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 145.00	\$21,750.00	\$ 490.00	\$73,500.00
430-48	48" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	150.0	\$ 166.00	\$24,900.00	\$ 230.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$74,250.00
430-E15	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD	EA	1.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 685.00	\$685.00
430-E18	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 18" SD	EA	2.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 733.00	\$1,466.00
430-E24	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 24" SD	EA	2.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 767.00	\$1,534.00
430-E36	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 36" SD	EA	1.0	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$2,935.00
430-E42	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 42" SD	EA	1.0	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$3,815.00
430-E48	MITERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 48" SD	EA	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$4,110.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD	L.F.	560.0	\$ 69.50	\$38,920.00	\$ 105.00	\$58,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$151,200.00
430-963-2	PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, NON STANDARD DIAMETER	L.F.	3.0	\$ 20.80	\$62.40	\$ 35.00	\$105.00	\$ 20.00	\$60.00
436-1-1	TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD	L.F.	107.0	\$ 261.00	\$27,927.00	\$ 180.00	\$19,260.00	\$ 395.00	\$42,265.00
440-117	6" UNDERDRAIN (FDOT)	L.F.	120.0	\$ 47.50	\$5,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 78.25	\$9,390.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	L.F.	1980.0	\$ 22.00	\$43,560.00	\$ 37.00	\$73,260.00	\$ 37.10	\$73,458.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	L.F.	6257.0	\$ 21.00	\$131,397.00	\$ 37.00	\$231,509.00	\$ 36.00	\$225,252.00
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	L.F.	7654.0	\$ 19.00	\$145,426.00	\$ 21.00	\$160,734.00	\$ 35.25	\$269,803.50
520-2-5	CONCRETE CURB, RIBBON CURB REPAIR/REPLACE	L.F.	180.0	\$ 44.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 73.40	\$13,212.00
520-3	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	L.F.	100.0	\$ 33.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 35.25	\$3,525.00
520-7-2	GRANITE CURB, RESET	L.F.	16072.0	\$ 11.50	\$184,828.00	\$ 21.00	\$337,512.00	\$ 49.00	\$787,528.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	S.Y.	2778.0	\$ 49.50	\$137,511.00	\$ 50.00	\$138,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$133,344.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	S.Y.	2058.0	\$ 54.00	\$111,132.00	\$ 75.00	\$154,350.00	\$ 75.25	\$154,864.50
523-1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	S.Y.	21.0	\$ 329.00	\$6,909.00	\$ 400.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,300.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	S.F.	667.2	\$ 27.85	\$18,581.52	\$ 25.00	\$16,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$20,016.00
550-10-222	6" HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE (REMOVE AND RESET)	L.F.	45.0	\$ 32.90	\$1,480.50	\$ 25.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,890.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	S.Y.	381.0	\$ 12.50	\$4,762.50	\$ 5.00	\$1,905.00	\$ 10.50	\$4,000.50
E575-1-4	SODDING (ST AUGUSTINE)	S.Y.	1070.0	\$ 16.50	\$17,655.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,560.00	\$ 14.50	\$15,515.00
660-2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	L.F.	60.0	\$ 22.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 670.00	\$40,200.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	L.F.	60.0	\$ 27.50	\$1,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 775.00	\$46,500.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	23.0	\$ 329.40	\$7,576.20	\$ 325.00	\$7,475.00	\$ 268.00	\$6,164.00
700-1-40	INSTALL SINGLE POST SIGN	AS	5.0	\$ 197.65	\$988.25	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$775.00
700-1-50	RELOCATE EXISTING SINGLE POST SIGN	AS	2.0	\$ 131.75	\$263.50	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 105.00	\$210.00
700-1-60	SINGLE SIGN POST, REMOVE	AS	5.0	\$ 33.00	\$165.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 26.00	\$130.00

18-C-00008 Citywide Resurfacing and Roadway Rehabilitation
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 01, 2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	The Lane Construction Corporation		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
705-11-1	DELINEATOR FLEXIBLE TUBLAR	EA.	5.0	\$ 98.80	\$494.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$390.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA.	386.0	\$ 4.60	\$1,775.60	\$ 5.00	\$1,930.00	\$ 4.15	\$1,601.90
710-17	REMOVE EXISTING MARKING PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	S.F.	545.0	\$ 4.00	\$2,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$4,905.00	\$ 3.10	\$1,689.50
710-11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	573.4	\$ 0.65	\$372.71	\$ 9.00	\$5,160.60	\$ 0.65	\$372.71
710-11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	L.F.	158.0	\$ 1.00	\$158.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,422.00	\$ 0.80	\$126.40
710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	L.F.	132.0	\$ 1.30	\$171.60	\$ 9.00	\$1,188.00	\$ 1.10	\$145.20
710-11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	L.F.	70.0	\$ 2.00	\$140.00	\$ 10.00	\$700.00	\$ 1.55	\$108.50
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	L.F.	173.0	\$ 2.00	\$346.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,730.00	\$ 2.00	\$346.00
710-11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA.	1.0	\$ 99.00	\$99.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 80.00	\$80.00
710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA.	10.0	\$ 52.50	\$525.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$450.00
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	1081.6	\$ 0.70	\$757.12	\$ 9.00	\$9,734.40	\$ 0.65	\$703.04
710-11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	L.F.	89.0	\$ 2.00	\$178.00	\$ 10.00	\$890.00	\$ 1.60	\$142.40
711-11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE SOLID 8" FOR URBAN ISLAND	L.F.	27.0	\$ 1.70	\$45.90	\$ 10.00	\$270.00	\$ 1.40	\$37.80
711-11-124	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE 18" WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC) FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	L.F.	11.0	\$ 5.25	\$57.75	\$ 10.00	\$110.00	\$ 5.15	\$56.65
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE 24" WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC) STOP LINE	L.F.	124.0	\$ 6.60	\$818.40	\$ 20.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 6.25	\$775.00
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	L.F.	408.0	\$ 1.30	\$530.40	\$ 3.00	\$1,224.00	\$ 1.05	\$428.40
711-11-160	PAVEMENT MESSAGES, THERMOPLASTIC	EA.	12.0	\$ 197.60	\$2,371.20	\$ 600.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$1,860.00
711-11-170	DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (THERMOPLASTIC)	EA.	21.0	\$ 72.50	\$1,522.50	\$ 300.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$1,302.00
711-11-224	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE 18" YELLOW (THERMOPLASTIC)	L.F.	980.0	\$ 5.25	\$5,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 5.15	\$5,047.00
711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXT LINE, 6"	L.F.	392.0	\$ 1.30	\$509.60	\$ 2.00	\$784.00	\$ 1.15	\$450.80
711-14-123	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	L.F.	126.0	\$ 12.00	\$1,512.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,260.00
711-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	L.F.	168.0	\$ 22.00	\$3,696.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 18.55	\$3,116.40
711-14-141	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES	L.F.	554.0	\$ 5.25	\$2,908.50	\$ 12.00	\$6,648.00	\$ 5.15	\$2,853.10
711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE (BIKE, SLM, ETC)	EA.	1.0	\$ 197.60	\$197.60	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 182.00	\$182.00
711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW (BIKE, ETC)	EA.	4.0	\$ 131.75	\$527.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$440.00
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	5620.6	\$ 1.20	\$6,744.72	\$ 3.00	\$16,861.80	\$ 1.10	\$6,182.66
711-16-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	L.F.	185.0	\$ 1.30	\$240.50	\$ 6.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 1.30	\$240.50
711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	L.F.	81.0	\$ 5.30	\$429.30	\$ 10.00	\$810.00	\$ 5.25	\$425.25
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6" 10-30 SKIP	L.F.	382.0	\$ 1.20	\$458.40	\$ 8.00	\$3,056.00	\$ 1.00	\$382.00

18-C-00008 Citywide Resurfacing and Roadway Rehabilitation
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 01, 2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	The Lane Construction Corporation		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	8239.0	\$ 1.20	\$9,886.80	\$ 3.00	\$24,717.00	\$ 1.10	\$9,062.90
711-16-202	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	L.F.	1740.0	\$ 1.30	\$2,262.00	\$ 3.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 1.30	\$2,262.00
711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	L.F.	1579.0	\$ 1.20	\$1,894.80	\$ 3.00	\$4,737.00	\$ 1.10	\$1,736.90
711-17	THERMOPLASTIC REMOVAL	S.F.	251.0	\$ 3.95	\$991.45	\$ 10.00	\$2,510.00	\$ 3.20	\$803.20
SP-9.13	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVEMENT	S.Y.	50.0	\$ 28.90	\$1,445.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$3,900.00
SP-9.14-1	BRICK PAVEMENT (INSTALL ONLY)	S.Y.	50.0	\$ 38.40	\$1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,500.00
SP-9.14-2	BRICK PAVEMENT (REMOVE & REINSTALL)	S.Y.	135.0	\$ 54.90	\$7,411.50	\$ 175.00	\$23,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$17,550.00
SP-10.02.1	TREE REMOVAL 5 TO 12"	EA.	13.0	\$ 713.60	\$9,276.80	\$ 550.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$24,115.00
SP-10.02.2	TREE REMOVAL >12 TO 18"	EA.	35.0	\$ 1,098.00	\$38,430.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$108,500.00
	SUB-TOTAL				\$4,357,326.82		\$5,136,224.95		\$6,713,235.76
101-1	MOBILITATION	L.S.	1.0	\$435,732.68	\$435,732.68 *	\$513,622.50	\$513,622.50 *	\$671,323.58	\$671,323.58 *
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	L.S.	1.0	\$435,732.68	\$435,732.68	\$513,622.50	\$513,622.50 *	\$671,323.58	\$671,323.58 *
SP-11.16	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	L.S.	1.0	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration				\$5,958,792.18 *	TOTAL	\$6,893,469.94 *	TOTAL	\$8,785,882.91 *
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>									
				Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>					
				Jim Greiner, P.E.					
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department					
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N					
				Tampa, FL 33602					